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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

AUDIT DEPARTMENT 

[No .. 6 

NoTE.-Officers will not be advanced beyond a salary of £585 until they have passed the Accountants' Professions.l Examination. 
REFERENCES.--c, Receives annual special and/or higher duties allowance as shown as at 1/4/48. e, Includes increment in terms of P.S. 

Reg. 205. g, Grading personal to officer. k, Adjustment allowance. l, On loan to another Department. i, Social Security. o, On leave 
without pay. p, Has passed all subjects of Accountants' Professional Examination. q, Subject to passing qualifying examination by ~1/12/49. 
(1) Not in charge of a district. ( 2) Receives an allowance to bring annu(tl renumeration to the following total : W. P. N. Henderson, £1,450 
C. O'Sullivan, £925. · 

Name. 

Gair, C. J. M. 

Pearce, E, •• 

Gapes, H ..• 

Marbrook, H. L. 

McKay, D ..• 

Henderson, W. P. N ... 
Alley, G. El. 
Hale, E. L. 
Kane, W. J. 
Trott, C. J. L. 

Butler, J •.• 
Hamon, M. C. 
Martin, R. H. 
Clulee, A. W. 
Bates, R. E. 
Mulcahy, J, 
Ludbrook, F. G. 
Hepburn, P. J. 
Potts, R. D. 
Townsley, A. D. 
Burns, A. D. 
Whyborn, W. R. 
Perry, S. H. 

Evans, W. T. 
McLachlan, A. P. 

Rarity, w. s. 
Hamilton, A. S. 
Kay,.K. R. 
Abernethy, C. M. 
Brew, C. A. 
Furlong, C. R. 
Brodrick, R. M. 
Alexander, H. ·M.· 
Robertson, J. 
Young, R. G. 
Meech, R. S. 
Gillies, D. H. 
Dawson, A. V. 
Sythes, J. J. 
Kellaway, J. W. J. 
Joseph, G. F. M. 
Bright, W. J. 

Todd, A. W. C. 
Campbell, E. F. J. 
Rhodes, C. 
Steere, H. C. 
Paterson, W. J. 
Matthews, L. D. 
Wolfe, J. J. 
Barker, J. R. 
Wilson, A. V. G. 
Hopkirk, D. H. 
Cummins, W. 0. 
Williamson, C. A. 
Turner, L. N. 
Waugh, H. H. 
Mallett, A. G. 
Taylor, G. L. 
Benge, T. I. 
Browne, L. V. 

Position and Place. 
Date 
from 
which 

payable. 

CLERICAL DIVISION 

CLASS SPECIAL 

£ £ £ £ M. Y. Y. M. 

Examinations and 
Remarkl. 

Deputy Cont. and Aud.-Gen. and 
Supvsr., Local Bodies' Audit, 
Wellington 

1125 1125 19/3/48 1125 12/92 38 2 Sn. Ex. 

Supvsr., Stores Audit, Wellington 

Supvsr., Exam. Branch and Dept!. 
Audits, Wellington 

Audit Inspector, Auckland 

Audit Inspector, Christchurch 

Audit Officer, London 
Audit InspectCJr, Wellington 
Audit Inspector, Dunedin 
Audit Inspector, Auckland 
Supvsr., Con. Bch. and Assistant 

Supvsr., Exam. Bch., Wellington 

Audit Insp., Dept. Accts., Wgton. 
Audit Inspector, Nelson 
Audit Inspector, Auckland 
Audit Inspector, N. Plymouth .. 
Audit Inspector, Christchurch .. 
Audit Inspector, Palmerston N ... 
Audit Inspector, Wanganui 
Audit Inspector, Wellington 
Audit Inspector, Wellington 
Audit Inspector,· Dunedin 
Audit Inspector, Napier 
Audit Inspector, Wellington 
Examiner, Sp. Duties and Staff 

Training, Wellington 
Audit Inspector, Hamilton 
Asst. Sup., Lcl Bds Audit, Wgton. 

Examiner, Wellington 
Audit Inspector, Gisborne 
Audit Inspector, Auckland 
Audit Inspector, Rotorua 
Audit Officer, Samoa .. 
Audit Inspector, Palmerston N. 
Audit Inspector, Hamilton 
Audit Inspector, Christchurch 
Audit Inspector, Inveroargill 
Audit Inspector, Auckland 
Audit Inspector, Greymouth 
Audit Inspector, Hamilte>n 
Audit Inspector, Dunedin 
Audit Inspector, Auckland 
Audit Inspector, Auckland 
Audit Inspector, Rotorua 
Audit Inspector, Wellington 

Audit Inspector, Christchurch 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Auckland .. 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Audit Inspector, Wanganui 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Auckland .. 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 
Examiner, Wellington 

• 

875 875 

875 875 

785 785 

785 785 

785 785 
785 785 
785 785 
735 785 
685 785 

CLA.ss ONE 
735 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 735 
685 685 
685 685 

635 685 
635 685 

CLA.ss Two 
635 635 
635 635 
635 635 
635 635 
635 635 
635 635 
610 635 
610 635 
635 635 
610 635 
610 635 
585 610 
585 610 
585 610 
585 610 
585 610 
585 610 

CLASS THREE 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 
585 585 

1/10/47 

1/10/47 

1/10/47 

1/10/47 

1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/10/47 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/10/47 
1/10/47 

1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/10/47 
19/7/48 
4/2/49 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 

875 5/95 37 l Sn. Ex. Acots' Prof. c, £100 
l, i. 

875 5/99 33 6 Sn. Ex. Accts' Prof. 

785 3/88 43 6 Sn. Ex. Accts' Prof. Retires 
5/4/48. 

785 9/91 40 1 Sn. Ex. Matric. R~tires 
20/4/48. 

785 1/92 33 1 Sn. Ex. ( 2). 

785 9/93 37 8 Sn. Ex. 
785 6/93 36 1 Sn. Ex.,· Accts' Prof. 
785 8/96 35 1 Sn. Ex. 
785 11/99 32 2 Accts' Prof. 

735 1/95 36 l Sn. Ex., Accts' Prof. 
735 9/92 33 l Sn. Ex., Aoots' Prof. 
735 6/95 37 0 Sn. Ex., Accts' Prof. 
735 4/95 36 1 Sn. Ex., Mattie. 
735 9/99 33 4 Sn. Ex., Accts' Prof. 
735 2/94 36 7 Aoilts' Prof. 
735 6/91 32 9 Sn. Ex., Accts' Prof. 
735 12/02 29 7 Accts' Prof. 
735 5/99 32 1 Accts' Prof. 
735 4/04 27 6 Aocts' Prof. 
735 8/01 29 1 · Accts' Prof. 
685 8/01 29 9 Accts' Prof. 
685 12/06 25 6 M.Com., Dip. Soc. Sc. 

685 5/05 27 · 2 Accts' Prof. 
685 9/07 24 11 Accts' Prof. 

635 9/98 33 1 Sn. Ex., Equiv. 
635 9/03 28 10 Acots' Prof. 
635 2/04 26 11 Accts' Prof .. 
635 8/05 27 3 Accts' Prof. 
635 5/07 25 9 Accts' Prof; c, £250. 
635 8/05 24 11 p. 
635 1/04 28 6 Accts' Prof. 
635 10/06 24 1 Aocts' Prof. 
635 5/08 23 l B.Com. 
635 9/07 22 5 Accts' Prof. 
635 1/10 22 2 Accts' · Prof. 
635g 10/01 . 30 l Mattie, 
635 7 /02 29 9 Acots' Pre!. 
635 10/05 27 4 Accts' Pre!. 
635 12/03 28 10 Accts' Pre!. 
635 10/10 21 3 Acots' Prof. 
635 7/10 21 2 B.Com.' 

585 5/02 30 l Mattie. 
585 3/92 39 8 Dept!. Ex. 
585 3/95 35 9 Sn. Ex. 
585 8/98 33 9 Sn. Ex. 
585 12/98 32 7 Accts' Prof. 
585 3/02 29 4 Accts' Pre!. 
585 2/02 29 2 Matric. 
585 9/05 24 9 Accts' Pre!. 
585 8/98 31 10 Acct1<' Pre!. 
585 3/01 31 1 Accts' Pre!. 
585 1/03 28 2 Sn. Ex., Equiv. 
585 3/04 27 3 Accts' Pre!. 
585 5/05 27 3 Accts' Pre!. 
585 9/05 26 11 Accts' Pre!. 
585 4/04 26 11 Accts' Pre!. 
585 1/04 26 10 Sn. Ex. Equiv. 
585 5/11 20 2 B.Com. 
585 12/09 23 3 Accts' ;E'rof • 


